SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Environmental Quality to Original Senate Bill No. 650 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>Section</u>" change "<u>11.1(d)</u>" to "<u>111(d)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "<u>Quality</u>" insert "<u>,in collaboration with and input from the</u>
 5 Public Service Commission,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 5, change "standard" to "standards"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 12, change "<u>standard</u>" to "<u>standards</u>"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, between lines 15 and 16 and insert the following:

12 "<u>E. The department's plan establishing standards of performance for existing</u>

13 <u>fossil fuel-fired electric generating units shall be consistent with the provisions of this</u>

14 Section except, and only, to the extent necessary to comply with a guidance document 15 promulgated by the United States Environmental Protection Agency pursuant to

16 Section 111(d) of the federal Clean Air Act and 40 CFR Part 60, Subpart B."

- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 3, line 16, change"<u>E.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"